
 

 

 

 

Brooke & Hancock 
Community 

Resource Manual 
 
 
 

A Quick Guide to Available Resources 
December 19 Edition 

 
 
 

Brooke Hancock Family Resource Network, Inc. 
1300 Potomac Avenue Suite C, Weirton, WV 26062 

(304) 748-7850 - www.brookehancockfrn.org 
 

 

Assembled by 

 

 



 

 

 

 
 

Our Mission 

...is to create a network of advocates committed to the developing grassroots movements to 

mobilize, engage, and empower the community for positive change. 

 

Community Relations Network 

A meeting to discuss upcoming events, community needs, and available resources throughout Brooke and 

Hancock counties.  Join us the first Tuesday, monthly at noon. 

 

BHFRN Programs, Coalitions, & Committees 

 
ASAP is dedicated to providing adults and youth with 

the support needed to take a stand against drugs, 

tobacco, and alcohol within the Brooke and Hancock 

communities.  The coalition provides prevention 

programming through presentations, promotes a drug 

and alcohol free lifestyle among young people and 

adults, and provides prevention information and 

outreach in the community. 

 

 
The Special Needs committee provides networking and 

learning opportunities on disability issues.  This group of 

advocates has been the voice for people with disabilities 

for more than 16 years; striving to bring public 

awareness and education to our community.  This 

committee is active in creating recreational activities for 

needed socialization. 
 

 
Our Family Resource Centers (FRC) is a safe place for 

families to receive materials on their children's 

development and parenting skills, as well as receive 

information and referrals to other community agencies 

and services as needed. Our FRC offers support and 

coordination of services to address the needs of the 

community. 

 

 

 
The WV Northern Panhandle Parents as Teachers (PAT) 

is an early childhood family support and parent 

education home-visiting model. Families may enroll in 

Parents as Teachers beginning with pregnancy and may 

remain in the program until the child enters 

kindergarten. 

 
 

Concerned Citizens 

The Concerned Citizens work together on a variety of issues of homelessness and support other people of need through 

our community. 

 

Top of WV Community Resource Day 

This committee meets to plan an annual event that brings a variety of resources and information to the community in one 

localized venue. 
 

For more information about any of the BHFRN programs, coalitions, and committees, please visit our website at 

www.brookehancockfrn.org or call us at (304) 748-7850.  Thank you 



 

Page | 1  
 

Table of Contents 

 

Table of Contents ........................................................................................................................................ 1 

Emergency Services ..................................................................................................................................... 2 

Agency Listing.............................................................................................................................................. 4 

Category Index ........................................................................................................................................... 22 

Addiction Services ............................................................................................................................................. 22 

Children & Family Services ................................................................................................................................ 22 

Disability Services .............................................................................................................................................. 23 

Educational Facility............................................................................................................................................ 24 

Emergency Services ........................................................................................................................................... 24 

Food Assistance ................................................................................................................................................. 25 

Government ...................................................................................................................................................... 25 

Housing .............................................................................................................................................................. 25 

Information & Referral Services ........................................................................................................................ 26 

Legal Services .................................................................................................................................................... 26 

Medical Services ................................................................................................................................................ 27 

Mental Health Services ..................................................................................................................................... 27 

Recreation ......................................................................................................................................................... 28 

Senior Services .................................................................................................................................................. 28 

Transportation ................................................................................................................................................... 28 

Transportation Services .................................................................................................................................... 29 

Utilities .............................................................................................................................................................. 29 

Utilities Assistance ............................................................................................................................................ 29 

Veterans Services .............................................................................................................................................. 29 

Notes ......................................................................................................................................................... 30 

 

 
Access All These Community Resources From Your Mobile Phone! 

 
Android Phone Users: 

 
 

Search 
 “Brooke Hancock Resource Manual” 

 

Apple Phone Users: 
 

Visit: www.brookehancockfrn.org 
Navigate to the “Community Resource Manual Page” 

Bookmark the Page on Your Device! 

(Mobile App is currently not available for Apple Devices
 



 

Page | 2  
 

Emergency Services 
 

IF YOU HAVE AN EMERGENCY  
DIAL 911 

 
Adult Protective Services  .............. (304) 794-3060 
100 Municipal Plaza, Suite 600 dhhr.wv.gov 
Weirton, WV  26062  M-F 8:30a-5:00p 
Services Provided: 

 Emergency Services 
 
A.L.I.V.E. Inc.  ................................ (740) 283-3444 
P.O. Box 866 domesticshelters.org  
Steubenville, OH  43952  M-F 8:00a-9:00p   
Services Provided: 

 Children & Family Services 

 Emergency Services 

 Information & Referral Services 
 
Child Protective Services ................ (800) 352-6513 
4190 Washington Street West dhhr.wv.gov 
Charleston, WV  25313 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Emergency Services 
 
Healthways Inc.  ............................ (304) 723-5440           
501 Colliers Way  FAX # (304) 723-0665 
Weirton, WV  26062 healthwaysinc.com 
Services Provided: M-F 8:30a-5:00p 

 Addiction Services 

 Children & Family Services 

 Disability Services 

 Emergency Services 

 Information & Referral Services 

 Medical Services 

 Mental Health Services 
 
Helping Heroes .............................. (304) 810-4291 
256 Jefferson Ave ..................... FAX# (304) 810-4096 
Moundsville, WV 26041                   M-F 9:00a-4:00p 
Services Provided:                              W 9:00a-12:00p 

 Housing 

 Information & Referral Services 

 Medical Services 

 Mental Health Services 

 Transportation Services 

 Utilities Assistance 

 Veterans Services 
 
Missing & Exploited Children Hotline ..... (800) 843-
5678 
599 Prince St. (703) 224-2150 
Alexandria, VA 22314 missingkids.com 
Services Provided: 24/7 

 Children & Family Services 

 Emergency Services 
National Domestic Violence  .......... (800) 799-7233 
Capitol Complex, Building One FAX# 304-558-1212 
Charleston, WV  25305 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Emergency Services 
 
National Suicide Prevention Lifeline ......  (800) 273-
8255 
333 North Braddock Avenue 
 suicidepreventionlifeline.org 
Pittsburgh, PA  15208 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Emergency Services 
 
Northwood Health Systems Crisis Center ...... (304) 
217-3050 
243 American Way EXT. 1 
Weirton, WV 26062 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Addiction Services 

 Emergency Services 

 Mental Health Services 
 
Poison Control Center .................... (800) 222-1222 
3110 Maccorkle Avenue SE poison.org 
Charleston, WV 25304 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Emergency Services 
 
Sexual Assault Help Center  ............ (800) 884-7242 

http://www.dhhr.wv.gov/bcf/Services/Pages/Adult-Protective-Services.aspx
https://www.domesticshelters.org/oh/steubenville/43952/a-l-i-v-e-inc#.Vd3Tw_lVhBc
http://www.dhhr.wv.gov/
file:///C:/Users/DFCLiaison/Desktop/healthwaysinc.com
http://www.missingkids.com/home
file:///C:/Users/DFCLiaison/Desktop/suicidepreventionlifeline.org
file:///C:/Users/DFCLiaison/Desktop/poison.org


Emergency Services 

Page | 3  

P.O. Box 6764 (304) 234-1783 
Wheeling, WV 26003 sexualassaulthelpcenter.com  
Services Provided:  24/7  

 Emergency Services 
 
The Lighthouse Domestic Violence Center .....  (304) 
748-0332 
3058 West Street  M-F 8:00a-4:00p 
Weirton, WV  26062 changeinc.org 
Services Provided: 

 Emergency Services 

 Housing 
 
Youth Services System, Inc.  ........... (304) 233-9627 
87 15th Street  (800) 977-8918 
Wheeling, WV  26003  FAX # (304) 233-0056 
Services Provided:  youthservicessystem.org 

 Addiction Services 

 Children & Family Services 

 Disability Services 

 Emergency Services 

 Information & Referral Services 

 Mental Health Services 
 
YWCA Family Violence Prevention Program .. (304) 
232-0511 
1100 Chapline Street  FAX # (304) 232-0513 
Wheeling, WV  26003 ywcawheeling.org 
Services Provided:  M-F 10:00a-5:00p 

 Emergency Services 
 

Weirton Area Ambulance .............. (304) 797-1200 
1305 Pennsylvania Ave. 
Weirton, WV 26062 
Services Provided 

 Emergency Services 

 Medical Services 
 
 
 
 

https://www.sexualassaulthelpcenter.com/
https://www.changeinc.org/dvac/lighthouse-shelter/
http://www.youthservicessystem.org/
http://ywcawheeling.org/


 

Page | 4  

Agency Listing 
4-H Youth Development 
Brooke County ............................... (304) 737-3666 
840 Charles Street   extension.wvu.edu/brooke 
Wellsburg, WV  26070   M-F 8:30a-4:30p 
Hancock County ............................. (304) 564-3805 
104 N Court Street extension.wvu.edu/hancock 
New Cumberland, WV  26047 M-F 8:30a-4:30p 
Services Provided:   

 Children & Family Services 

 Recreation 
 
A Child’s Place CASA Ltd. ............... (304) 737-4444 
613 Main Street  FAX (304) 737-4445 
Follansbee, WV  26037 childsplacecasa.com 
Services Provided:  24/7 

 Children & Family Services 
 
AARP West Virginia State Office..... (866) 227-7458 
300 Summers Street, Suite 400 states.aarp.org 
Charleston, WV  25301  M-F 8:30a-4:30p 
Services Provided: Safe Driving - (304) 797-1287 

 Senior Services Tax Counseling - (304) 527-
3294  

 
Advocates for Substance Abuse Prevention .. (304) 
748-7850 
1300 Potomac Avenue, Suite 
C brookehancockfrn.org 
Weirton, WV 26062 M-F 8:00a-4:00p 
Services Provided: 

 Addiction Services 

 Information & Referral Services 
 
AIDS Task Force Ohio Valley ........... (800) 434-9443    
P.O. Box 6360 (304) 232-6822 
Wheeling, WV  26003 atfuov.org 
Services Provided:  M-F 9:00a-5:00p 

 Information & Referral Services 

 Medical Services 
 

Aim Women’s Center…………………   (740) 346-6705  
248 N 5th Street                                         9:00a-1:00p 
Steubenville OH 43952 
Services Provided: 

 Medical Services 
 

Al-Anon Information Services ......... (888)490-1970 
P.O. Box 2209 (757)563-1600 
Wheeling, WV 26003 al-anon.org 
Services Provided: 

 Addiction Services 
 
Alicia Arms Apartments  ................ (304) 387-0701 
850 Plutus Avenue   T-TH 9:00a-2:00p 
Chester, WV  26034  On-Call 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Disability Services 

 Housing 

 Senior Services 
 
Alcoholic’s Anonymous (AA)  ......... (800) 333-5051 
P.O. Box 2045  (304) 231-5867 
Charleston, WV  25357 aawv.org 
Services Provided:  24/7 

 Addiction Services 
 
Alzheimer's Association-WV Chapter ..... (304) 343-
2717 
1601 2nd Avenue alz.org/wv 
Charleston, WV  25387  M-F 8:30a-4:30p 
Services Provided: 

 Medical Services 

 Senior Services 
 
 
American Cancer Society WV ......... (304) 296-8155 
122 South High Street cancer.org 
Morgantown, WV  26506 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Information & Referral Services 

 Medical Services 
 
American Council of the Blind ........ (800) 424-8666 
2200 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 650  (202) 467-5081       
Arlington, VA  22201 acb.org 
Services Provided:  M-F 9:00a-5:00p 

 Disability Services 
 
American Lung Association of West Virginia .. (304) 
342-6600 
2102 Kanawha Boulevard lung.org 
Charleston, WV  25168  M-F 8:00a-4:00p 

http://extension.wvu.edu/brooke
http://extension.wvu.edu/hancock
http://www.childsplacecasa.com/
http://states.aarp.org/region/west-virginia/
http://www.atfuov.org/
http://al-anon.org/?gclid=CICRzYGJ4dQCFQZWDQodhQwAiQ
http://www.aawv.org/
http://www.alz.org/wv
http://www.cancer.org/
http://acb.org/
http://www.lung.org/


Agency Listing 

Page | 5  

Services Provided: 

 Addiction Services 

 Information & Referral Services 
 
 
American Red Cross Ohio Valley .... (800) 733-2767 
193 29th St (304)232-0711 
Weirton, WV  26062 redcrossblood.org 
Services Provided:  24/7 

 Information & Referral Services 
 
Ann's Country Retreat ................... (304) 737-0941 
1439 Washington Pike  FAX # (304) 737-0941 
Wellsburg, WV  26070 
Services Provided: 

 Senior Services 
  
Autism Society 
WV-Northern Autism Community Chapter .... (304) 
564-4067 
277 Bennet Drive (304) 748-1331 
Weirton, WV  26062  FAX # (304) 748-0248 
Services Provided: autismwv.blogspot.com 
Disability Services  24/7 

 Information & Referral Services 
National Autism Society................. (800) 328-8476 
 
Blinded Veterans Association ......... (800) 669-7079 
125 N. West Street, 3rd Floor  bva.org 
Alexandria, VA  22314  M-F 8:30a-4:30p 
Services Provided: 

 Veterans Services 
 
Board of Education 
Brooke County  .............................. (304) 737-3481  
1201 Pleasant Avenue EXT. 24 
Wellsburg, WV  26070 brooke.schoolwires.net 
Hancock County ............................. (304) 564-3411 
104 North Court boe.hancock.k12.wv.us 
New Cumberland, WV 26047 
Services Provided:  

 Educational Facility 
 
Bob Mays Recovery Center ............ (800) 736-6480 
1 Hospital Plaza (304) 623-2178 
Clarksburg, WV 26301 FAX: (304) 969-9053 
Services Provided: uscwv.org 

 Addiction Services M-F 8:30a-5:00p 
 
Brightwood Center ........................ (304) 527-1100 
840 Lee Rd  FAX (304) 527-0909 
Follansbee, WV  26037         
genesishcc.com/BrightwoodWV  
Services Provided: 

 Medical Services 

 Senior Services 
 
Brooke County Courts 
Circuit Court & County Clerk Office (304) 737-3662 
632 Main Street courtswv.gov 
Wellsburg, WV  26070  
Magistrate Court ........................... (304) 737-1321 
744 Charles Street 
Wellsburg, WV 26070 
Brooke County Probation Office ..... (304) 737-3669 
840 Charles Street 24/7 
Wellsburg, WV  26070 
Services Provided: 

 Government 

 Legal Services 
 
Brooke County Opportunity Center (304) 737-2859 
71 22nd Street 24/7 
Wellsburg, WV  26070 healthwaysinc.com 
Services Provided: 

 Disability Services 
 

Brooke County Public Service Department .... (304) 
737-4077 
711 Charles Street  M-F 8:30a-3:30p 
Wellsburg, WV  26070 
Services Provided: 

 Utilities 
 
Brooke County Public Libraries  
Follansbee ..................................... (304) 527-0860  
844 Main Street  FAX (304) 527-3039 
Follansbee, WV  26037  wellsburg.lib.wv.us 
Wellsburg .....................................  (304) 737-1551  
945 Main Street  FAX (304) 737-1010 
Wellsburg, WV  26070 M-TH 10:00a-7:00p 
Services Provided: F 10:00a-5:00p  

 Educational Facility  SAT 10:00a-4:00p 

 Information & Referral Services 

file://///readyshare/USB_Storage/Committee%20-%20%20ASAP/www.redcrossblood.org
http://autismwv.blogspot.com/
file://///readyshare/USB_Storage/Committee%20-%20%20ASAP/www.bva.org
file:///C:/Users/DFCLiaison/Desktop/brooke.schoolwires.net
file:///C:/Users/DFCLiaison/Desktop/boe.hancock.k12.wv.us
http://uscwv.org/services/substance_abuse_residential
http://www.genesishcc.com/BrightwoodWV
http://www.courtswv.gov/lower-courts/counties/brooke.html
http://healthwaysinc.com/mrdd.htm
file://///readyshare/USB_Storage/Committee%20-%20%20ASAP/wellsburg.lib.wv.us


Agency Listing 

Page | 6  

 
Brooke County Senior Center ......... (304) 527-4297 
948 Main Street  brookecountyseniorcenter.org 
Follansbee, WV  26037 M-F 8:00a-5:00p 
Services Provided:   

 Senior Services 
 
Brooke County Sheriff (Follansbee) (304) 527-1430 
P.O.Box 606 brookecountysheriff.com 
872 Main Street 
Follansbee, WV 26037 
Service Provided: 

 Government 
 
Brooke County Sheriff (Wellsburg) . (304) 737-3660 
300 Courthouse Square  brookecountysheriff.com 
Wellsburg, WV  26070 24/7    
Services Provided:  

 Government 
 
Brooke County Special Olympics .... (304) 737-3481 
1201 Pleasant Avenue  
resources.specialolympics.org 
Wellsburg, WV  26070 
Services Provided:  

 Disability Services 
  
Brooke County Victim Assistance Program .... (304) 
737-2515 
840 Charles Street  M-F 9:00a-5:00p 
Wellsburg, WV  26070 
Services Provided: 

 Government 

 Information & Referral Services 
  
Brooke Hancock Family Resource Network ...  (304) 
748-7850 
1300 Potomac Ave, Suite C  FAX (304) 224-1267  
Weirton, WV  26062 brookehancockfrn.org 
Services Provided:   M-TH 8:00a-5:00p 

 Children & Family Services 

 Information & Referral Services 
 
Brooke Hills Park  .......................... (304) 737-1236           
140 Gist ST  FAX # (304) 737-0354 
Wellsburg, WV  26070  brookehillspark.com 
Services Provided: 

 Recreation 
 
Catholic Charities  .......................... (304) 232-7157  
125 18th Street  EXT. 7 
Wheeling, WV  26003  Catholiccharitieswv.org 
Services Provided:  M-F 8:00a-6:00p 

 Children & Family Services 

 Utilities Assistance 
 
Chamber of Commerce 
Weirton ......................................... (304) 748-7212 
3174 Pennsylvania Ave, Suite 1 FAX: (304) 748-0241 
Weirton, WV 26062 weirtonchamber.com 
Wellsburg ...................................... (304) 479-2115 
P.O. Box 487 FAX (304) 737-1660 
Wellsburg, WV 26070 
Services Provided: 

 Government 
 
Change. Inc.  .................................. (304) 797-7733 
3158 West Street changeinc.org  
Weirton, WV  26062 M-F 8:00a-4p 
Services Provided: 

 Housing 

 Information & Referral Services 

 Medical Services 

 Mental Health Services 

 Transportation 

 Utilities Assistance 

 Veterans Services 
 
Charity Hospice  ............................. (740) 264-2280 
500 Luray Drive PO Box 2483 charityhospice.org 
Winterville, OH  43953  M-F 8:00a-4:30p 
Services Provided: 

 Medical Services 
 
Chestnut Manor Inc. .....................  (304) 723-6890 
200 Arango Street 24/7 
Weirton, WV  26062 
Services Provided: 

 Senior Services 
 
Chestnut Ridge Hospital ................. (304) 598-6400 
930 Chestnut Ridge Road FAX: (304) 293-8724 
Morgantown, WV 26506 M-F 6:00a-2:30p 
Services Provided: 

http://www.brookecountyseniorcenter.org/
http://www.brookecountysheriff.com/local/FOLLANSBEEPD.htm
file:///C:/Users/DFCLiaison/Desktop/brookecountysheriff.com
http://resources.specialolympics.org/
http://www.brookehancockfrn.org/
file:///C:/Users/DFCLiaison/Desktop/brookehillspark.com
file://///readyshare/USB_Storage/Committee%20-%20%20ASAP/Catholiccharitieswv.org
https://www.weirtonchamber.com/
http://www.changeinc.org/
http://www.charityhospice.org/


Agency Listing 

Page | 7  

 Addiction Services 

 Medical Services 
 
Chester City Municipal Water  ....... (304) 387-0114 
600 Indiana Avenue M-F 9:00a-4:00p 
Chester, WV  26034 
Services Provided: 

 Utilities 
 
Chester City Police Department  .... (304) 387-2820 
600 Indiana Avenue 24/7 
Chester, WV  26034 

 Government 
 
Chester-Newell Fish Foundation .... (330) 385-0445 
418 4th Street  Must Call Friday for  
Chester, WV  26034  Saturday pick-up at 12:00pm 
Services Provided: 

 Food Assistance 
 
Child Care Resource Center of WV . (800) 585-1603 
2000 Main Street (304) 232-1603 
Wheeling, WV  26003 ccrcwv.org  
Services Provided: M-F 8:30a-4:30p 

 Children & Family Services 

 Information & Referral Services 
 
Child Welfare Information Gateway . (80) 394-3366 
330 C Street S.W. childwelfare.gov 
Washington, D.C. 20201 9:30a-5:30p 
Services Provided: 

 Children & Family Services 
 
Children’s Academy of Weirton ..... (304) 723-2900 
3404 Main Street  M-F 6:00a-6:00p 
Weirton, WV 26062  
Services Provided: 

 Children & Family Services 

 Educational Facility 
 
 Children’s Home of Wheeling/ Orchard Park. 
 ..................................................... (304) 233-2367 
1 Orchard Road  M-F 8:00a-4:00p 
Wheeling, WV  26003  chowinc.org 
Services Provided: 

 Mental Health Services 
 

City of Weirton Municipal Plaza  .... (304) 797-8500 
200 Municipal Plaza cityofweirton.com 
Weirton, WV  26062  M-F 9:00a-5:00p 
Services Provided: 

 Government 

 Transportation 

 Utilities 
 
CJ First Candle ............................... (800) 221-7437 
49 Locust Ave, Suite 104 cjfirstcandle.org 
New Canaan, CT 06840 
Services Provided: 

 Children & Family Services 
 
Comfort House  ............................. (304) 723-0083           
2436 Pennsylvania Avenue #2 WV FAX # (304) 914-
3171 
Weirton, WV 26062 comforthousewv.com 
Services Provided: 

 Children & Family Services 

 Information & Referral Services 
 
Community Bread Basket  .............. (304) 748-7595 
3501 West Street M-TH 9:00a-2:00p      
Weirton, WV  26062  F 8:00a-11:00a  
Services Provided: Facebook.com/Community-
Bread-Basket-Inc 

 Food Assistance 

 Utilities Assistance 
 
Community Center for the Deaf ....  (740) 282-5391 
500 Market St # 324 24/7 
Steubenville, OH  43952 
Services Provided: 

 Disability Services 
 
Consumer Protection Hotline  ........ (800) 368-8808   
Bldg. 1, Room E-26 (304) 558-2021  
Charleston, WV 25305 ago.wv.gov 
Services Provided:  24/7 

 Legal Services 
 
Coordinating Council for Independent Living  (800) 
834-4070 
1097 Greenbag Road (304) 291-9066 
Morgantown, WV  26508 24/7 
Services Provided: 

http://www.ccrcwv.org/
https://www.childwelfare.gov/
http://www.chowinc.org/
http://www.cityofweirton.com/
http://cjfirstcandle.org/
http://www.comforthousewv.com/
https://www.facebook.com/Community-Bread-Basket-Inc-113760208637949/
https://www.facebook.com/Community-Bread-Basket-Inc-113760208637949/
http://www.ago.wv.gov/consumerprotection/pages/default.aspx


Agency Listing 

Page | 8  

 Disability Services 
 
 
Crossroads ..................................... (304) 664-2700 
P.O. Box 1385 FAX: (304) 664-3988 
Gilbert, WV 25621 M-F 8:30a-5:00p 
Services Provided: drugfreemingo.org 

 Addiction Services 
 
Dalessio Manor ............................. (304) 527-2990 
1048 Main Street #208  M-F 8:30-4:00  
Follansbee, WV  26037 
Services Provided: 

 Senior Services 
 
Department of Motor Vehicles West Virginia. 
(800) 642-9066 .....................................................  
100 Municipal Plaza #100  (304) 558-3900 
Weirton, WV  26062 transportation.wv.gov/dmv 
Services Provided: 

 Government 
 
Department of Veteran's Affairs  ...(800) 273-8255  
810 Vermont Avenue NW (844) 698-2311 
Washington DC  20420 va.gov 
Services Provided: 24/7 

 Veterans Services 
 
Disability Rights WV ...................... (800) 950-5250 
1207 Quarrier Street Suite 400  (304) 346-0847 
Charleston, WV  25301 drofwv.org 
Services Provided: 24/7 

 Children & Family Services 
 
Disabled American Veterans .......... (412) 395-6241 
1000 Liberty Ave # 1606 dav.org 
Pittsburgh, PA  15222 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Veterans Services 
 
Drug Enforcement Agency ............. (304) 623-3700 
320 West Pike St. dea.gov 
Clarksburg, WV 26301 
Services Provided: 

 Government 
 
East Liverpool Hospital .................. (330) 385-7200 

425 West 5th Street elch.org 
East Liverpool, OH 43920 M-F 9:00a-4:30p 
Services Provided:   

 Addiction Services 

 Medical Services 
 
Easter Seal Rehabilitation Center  .. (800) 677-1390  
1305 National Road (304) 242-1390                 
Wheeling, WV  26003 FAX # (304) 243-5880 
Services Provided:  easterseals.com  

 Children & Family Services M-F 8:00a-4:30p   

 Disability Services 
 
Epilepsy Foundation of America  .... (412) 322-5880 
1501 Reedsdale Street efwp.org 
Pittsburgh, PA  15233  M-F 8:00a-5:00p 
Services Provided: 

 Disability Services 
 
Faith in Action Caregivers Inc.  ....... (304) 243-5420          
38 North 4th Street FAX # (304) 243-5983   
Martins Ferry, OH 43935 M-F 8:00a-5:00p 
Services Provided: 

 Medical Services 

 Senior Services 
 
Family Connections 
Brooke County ..............................  (304) 723-3423 
3305 Tent Church Road familyconnectionsinc.org 
Colliers, WV  26035  
Hancock County ............................  (304) 723-3423 
651 Colliers Way 
Weirton, WV  26062 
Brooke Place ................................. (304) 527-3303  
9734 PO Box 348 
Colliers, WV  26035 
Services Provided: 

 Addiction Services 

 Children & Family Services 

 Information & Referral Services 

 Mental Health Services 
 
Family Medicine Center ................ (304)  388-4600        
3200 Maccorkle Avenue South East  FAX # (304) 
388-4603 
Charleston, WV  25305 M-F 9:00am-4:00p 
Services Provided:  camc.org 

http://www.drugfreemingo.org/crossroads.html
http://www.transportation.wv.gov/dmv/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.va.gov/
https://www.drofwv.org/
http://www.dav.org/
https://www.dea.gov/index.shtml
http://www.elch.org/
http://www.easterseals.com/
http://www.efwp.org/
http://www.familyconnectionsinc.org/
http://www.camc.org/familymedicinecenter


Agency Listing 

Page | 9  

 Disability Services 

 Information & Referral Services 
 
Family Recovery Center ................. (740) 283-4946 
500 Market Street familyrecovery.org 
Steubenville, OH  43952 
Services Provided: 

 Addiction Services 

 Medical Services 
 
Family Service Association ............. (740) 283-4763 
226 N Fourth Street 
Steubenville, OH 43952 
Services Provided: 

 Children & Family Services 

 Mental Health Services 
 

Family Services of the Upper Ohio Valley  ..... (304) 
233-2350  
51 Eleventh Street fsuov.com 
Wheeling, WV  26003  M-F 9:00a-5:00p 
Services Provided: 

 Disability Services 

 Utilities Assistance 
 
Follansbee City Building ................. (304) 527-1330           
872 Main Street  FAX # (304) 527-2615      
Wheeling, WV  26037 
Services Provided: 

 Government 

 Utilities 
 
Follansbee Police Department ......  (304) 527-1211           
872 Main Street  FAX # (304) 527-3341 
Follansbee, WV  26037 brookecountysheriff.com 
Services Provided: 

 Government 
 
Follansbee Volunteer Fire Department .  (304) 527-
2345           
Follansbee, WV  26037  FAX #   (304) 527-4753 
 Services Provided: follansbeefire.com 

 Government 
 
Fox Run ......................................... (800) 245-2131 
67670 Traco Drive (740) 695-2131 
St. Clairsville, OH 43950 foxruncenter.com 

Services Provided: 24/7 

 Mental Health Services 
 
Freedom Place I & II  ...................... (304) 748-7150 
3720 Main Street  M-F 8:00a-5:00p 
Weirton, WV  26062 
Services Provided: 

 Disability Services 

 Housing 

 Senior Services 
 
Gambler's Anonymous ................... (626) 960-3500 
380 Summit Avenue gamblersanonymous.org 
Steubenville, OH  43952  TH 6:30 pm 
Services Provided: 

 Addiction Services 
Gateway Rehab Center .................. (800) 472-1177 
311 Rouser Rd. (412) 604-8900 
Moon Township, PA 15108 gatewayrehab.org 
Services Provided: 

 Addiction Services 
 
Goodwill Employment & Training Center (740) 264-
6648 
131 Main Street goodwillgoodskills.org 
Wintersville, OH 43953  M-F 8:00a-4:30pm 
Services Provided: 

 Disability Services 

 Educational Facility 

 Information & Referral Services 
 
Goodwill Industries ........................ (800) 942-3577 
306 Penco Rd. (304)723-5595 
Weirton, WV 26062 goodwillgoodskills.org 
Services Provided: M-Sat 9:00a-8:00p 

 Children & Family Services Sun 11:00a-6:00p 

 Information & Referral Services 
 
Grandma’s House Daycare  ............ (304) 527-0200 
701 Virginia Avenue  M-F 6:00a-6:00p 
Follansbee, WV  26037 
Services Provided: 

 Children & Family Services 
 
Greater Weirton Senior Citizens Center .. (304) 748-
3490 
3425 Main Street M-F 8:00a-5:00pm 

http://www.familyrecovery.org/home
http://www.fsuov.com/
http://www.brookecountysheriff.com/local/FOLLANSBEEPD.htm
http://follansbeefire.com/
http://foxruncenter.com/
http://www.gamblersanonymous.org/ga/locations
http://gatewayrehab.org/
http://www.goodwillgoodskills.org/
http://www.goodwillgoodskills.org/


Agency Listing 

Page | 10  

Weirton, WV  26062   
Services Provided: 

 Food Assistance 
 

Greater Wheeling Coalition for the Homeless (304) 
232-6105  
84 15th Street  FAX # (304) 233-6609 
Wheeling, WV  26003 wheelinghomeless.org 
Services Provided: M-F 9:00a-5:00p  

 Housing 

 Information & Referral Services 

 Utilities Assistance 
 
Greenbrier Treatment.................... (800) 637-4673 
800 Manor Drive M-F 8:30a-5:00p 
Washington, PA 15301 greenbriar.net 
Services Provided: 

 Addiction Services 
 
Hancock County Courts 
Circuit Court & County Clerks Office ......  (304) 564-
3311 
102 North Court Street  M-F 8:30a-4:30p 
New Cumberland, WV  26047 
Magistrate Court ........................... (304) 564-3355 
110 South Court Street 
New Cumberland, WV 26047 
Probation Office ............................ (304) 564-3220 
1114 Ridge Avenue Rear, PO Box 1286  M-F 8:30a-
4:30p 
New Cumberland, WV  26047 
Services Provided: 

 Government 

 Legal Services 
 
Hancock County Opportunity Center .....  (304) 723-
2418 
1471 1/2 Cove Road healthwaysinc.com 
Weirton, WV  26062  M-F 9:00a-5:00p  
Services Provided: 

 Disability Services 
 
Hancock County Public Libraries 
Lynn Murray Memorial Library ...... (304) 387-1010 
601 Railroad Avenue chester.lib.wv.us 
Chester, WV  26034 M-SAT 10:00a-5:00p 
Mary H. Weir Public Library ........... (304) 797-8510           

3442 Main Street weirton.lib.wv.us 
Weirton, WV  26062  M-SAT 10:00a-5:00p  
Swaney Memorial Library .............  (304) 564-3471 
210 South Court Street swaneymemoriallibrary.com 
New Cumberland, WV  26047 M-T-TH 11:00a-6:00p 
Services Provided W 11:00a-7:00p 

 Educational Facility  F 8:00a-4:00p 

 Information & Referral Services 
 
Hancock County Senior Center  ...... (304) 564-3801           
647 Gas Valley Road  FAX # (304) 387-2693 
New Cumberland, WV  26047 hancocksrsvs.org 
Services Provided: M-F 9:00a-3:00p 

 Senior Services 
 
Hancock County Sheltered Workshop, HCSW  (304) 
748-2370 
1100 Pennsylvania Avenue  M-F 7:00a-5:00p 
Weirton, WV  26062 
Services Provided: 

 Disability Services 
 
Hancock County Sheriff .................  (304) 564-4068 
102 North Court Street Jail Floor: (304) 564-4112 
New Cumberland, WV  26047  M-F 8:30a-4:30p 
Services Provided: 

 Government 
 
Hancock House .............................. (304) 564-3907 
720 3rd Avenue Suite 1  M-F 9:00a-5:00p  
New Cumberland, WV  26047 
Services Provided: 

 Disability Services 

 Senior Services 
 
Hancock Victim Assistance Program  ...... (304) 564-
4277 
102 North Court Street, Suite 310 24/7 
New Cumberland, WV  26047 
Services Provided: 

 Government 
 
Health Care Solutions .................... (304) 723-1639 
3520 Pennsylvania Ave # 5 M-F 8:00a-5pm 
Weirton, WV  26062  
Services Provided: 

 Medical Services 

file:///C:/Users/DFCLiaison/Desktop/wheelinghomeless.org
http://www.greenbriar.net/
http://www.healthwaysinc.com/
http://chester.lib.wv.us/
http://www.weirton.lib.wv.us/
http://swaneymemoriallibrary.com/
http://www.hancocksrsvs.org/


Agency Listing 

Page | 11  

 
 
 
 
Health Department  
Brooke County ............................... (304) 737-3665 
204 Courthouse Square  FAX (304) 737-3689 
Wellsburg, WV  26070 brookecountyhealth.com 
Hancock County ............................. (304) 564-3343 
100 North 
Court hancockcountyhealthdepartment.com 
New Cumberland, WV  26047  M-F 8:00a-4:00p 
Services Provided: 

 Information & Referral Services 

 Medical Services 
 
Healing Place ................................. (304) 523-4673 
2425 9th Avenue FAX: (304) 523-4674 
Huntington, WV 
25703 thehealingplaceofhuntington.org 
Services Provided: 

 Addiction Services 
 

Help 4 WV  .................................... (844) 435-7498 
PO Box 3324 HELP4WV.com 
Charleston, WV  25301 
Services Provided: 

 Information & Referral Services 
 
Helping Heroes .............................. (304) 810-4291 
256 Jefferson Avenue helpingheroesinc.org 
Moundsville, WV  26041 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Veterans Services 
 
Highland Health Center .................. (304) 926-1600 
300 56th Street South  FAX: (304) 925-2099 
South Charleston, WV 25304 highlandhosp.com  
 Services Provided: M-F 8:30a-5:00p 

 Addiction Services 

 Medical Services 
 
Hillcrest Outpatient ....................... (304) 234-8887 
2101 Jacob Street #501  ovmc-eorh.com 
Wheeling, WV  26003 M-F 9:00a-5:00p 
Services Provided: 

 Medical Services 

 
HUD-Housing Authority  ................ (304) 797-8530 
525 Cove Rd #107  M-F 8:00a-6:00p 
Weirton, WV  26062 
Services Provided: 

 Housing 
 
Human Growth Foundation ........... (800) 451-6434 
997 Glencoe Ave, Suite 5 FAX (516) 671-4055 
Glenhead, NY 11545 hgfound.org 
Services Provided: 

 Children & Family Services 
 
Human Rights Commission ............ (304) 797-8844 
200 Municipal Plaza Room 201 cityofweirton.com 
Weirton, WV  26062  
Services Provided: 

 Government 
 
Immaculate Conception Church ....  (304) 564-5068  
1016 Ridge Avenue  1st - 3rd Sat. 
New Cumberland, WV  26047 
Services Provided: 

 Food Assistance 
Internal Revenue Service  .............. (800) 829-1040 
1100 Main Street (304) 232-8931 
Wheeling, WV  26003 irs.gov 
Services Provided: M-F 9:00a-4:30p 

 Government 

 Legal Services 
 
Intrepid U.S.A ................................ (304) 723-9696 
2110 Lumbar Avenue intrepidusa.com 
Wheeling, WV 26003 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Disability Services 
 
Jefferson Behavioral Health Services  ..... (740) 264-
7751 
3200 Johnson Road 24/7  
Steubenville, OH  43952  
Services Provided: 

 Mental Health Services 
 
John D. Rockefeller Career Center  . (304) 564-3337 
95 Co Hwy 66/1  jdrcc.org 
New Cumberland, WV  26047  M-F 7:00a-3:00p 

http://www.brookecountyhealth.com/
https://www.hancockcountyhealthdepartment.com/
http://www.thehealingplaceofhuntington.org/
http://www.help4wv.com/
http://www.helpingheroesinc.org/
http://highlandhosp.com/
http://www.ovmc-eorh.com/other-facilities/hillcrest-behavioral-health-system.asp
http://hgfound.org/
http://www.cityofweirton.com/244/Human-Rights-Commission
http://www.irs.gov/
http://www.intrepidusa.com/


Agency Listing 

Page | 12  

Services Provided: 

 Educational Facility 
 
Krazy Bout Sportz .......................... (304) 914-3248 
2850 Weir Avenue krazyboutsportz.com 
Weirton, WV  26062 
Services Provided: 

 Recreation 
 
Kanawha Valley Fellowship............ (304) 342-8051 
1121 Virginia Street East kvfh.org 
South Charleston, WV 25304 M-F 8:30a-5:00p 
Services Provided: 

 Addiction Services 
 
Lee Day Report Center ................... (304) 748-8043 
3662 Main St  M-F 8:30am-4:30pm 
Weirton, WV  26062 
Services Provided: 

 Government 
 
Legal Aid of WV ............................. (866) 255-4370 
The Mull Center   lawv.net 
1025 Main Street Suite 716 24/7 
Wheeling, WV 26003 
Services Provided: 

 Legal Services 
 
Legends ......................................... (304) 425-9489 
327 Mercer Street FAX: (304) 487-3984 
Princeton, WV 24740 shcmhc.com 
Services Provided 

 Addiction Services 
 
Lethal Affection Ministry ............... (304) 919-3253 
P.O. Box 287 facebook.com/lethal-affection-
ministry 
Follansbee, WV 26037 
Services Provided: 

 Addiction Services 
 
Lifeline Hospital ............................. (740) 346-2600 
200 School Street llhospital.com 
Winterville, OH  43953 11:00a-8:00p 
Services Provided: 

 Medical Services 
 

Lily’s Place ..................................... (304) 523-5459 
1320 7th Avenue lilysplace.org 
Huntington, WV 25701 
Services Provided: 

 Addiction Services 
 
Little Bear Daycare 
Follansbee ..................................... (304) 527-2378 
906 Main Street littlebeardaycare.org 
Follansbee, WV 26037  M-F 6:00a-6:00p 
Weirton ......................................... (304) 748-5437 
914 Main Street 
Weirton, WV  26062 
Services Provided: 

 Children & Family Services 
 
Lion’s Club – Newell ........................ (304)387-3413 
510 Washington St. lions29l.org 
Newell, WV 26050 
Services Provided: 

 Children & Family Services 
 
Mary Ann Manor ..........................  (304) 527-0940           
2525 Eldersville Road FAX # (304) 527-3234 
Follansbee, WV 26037 maryannmanor.com 
Services Provided: 

  Senior Services 
 
Med Express .................................. (304) 723-3627 
218 Three Springs Drive medexpress.com 
Weirton, WV  26062 8:00a-8:00p 
Services Provided: 

 Medical Services 
 
Mental Health of America .............. (800) 969-6642 
500 Montgomery St, Suite 
800 mentalhealthamerica.net 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
Services Provided: 

 Mental Health Services 
 
Mercer County Fellowship Home  .. (304) 327-9876 

421 Scott Street  FAX: (304) 327-6234 

Bluefield, WV 

24701   mercercountyfellowshiphome.org 

 Services Provided: M-F 8:00a-4:30p 

http://www.krazyboutsportz.com/
http://www.kvfh.org/
http://www.lawv.net/About-Us/Offices?office=%27wheeling%27
http://shcmhc.com/
https://www.facebook.com/Lethal-Affection-Ministry-918905781559009/
https://www.facebook.com/Lethal-Affection-Ministry-918905781559009/
file://///readyshare/USB_Storage/Committee%20-%20%20ASAP/www.llhospital.com
http://www.lilysplace.org/
http://www.littlebeardaycare.org/
http://lions29l.org/
file:///C:/Users/DFCLiaison/Desktop/maryannmanor.com
https://medexpress.com/
http://www.mentalhealthamerica.net/
http://mercercountyfellowshiphome.org/


Agency Listing 

Page | 13  

 Addiction Services 

 

 
Mid Ohio Valley Fellowship Home . (304) 485-3341 
1030 George Street  FAX: (304) 485-3396 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 movfh.org  
Services Provided: M-F 9:00a-4:00p 

 Addiction Services 
 

Military and Veterans Services ....... (800) 273-8255 
 EXT. 1 
Services Provided: veteranscrisisline.net 

 Emergency Services 24/7 

 Veterans Services 
 
Military Discharge Counseling ........ (877) 447-4487 
Akron, PA girightshotline.org 
Services Provided: 

 Mental Health Services 

 Veterans Services 
 
Miracles Blossom ........................... (304) 394-5507 
2 Church Street                              healthwaysinc.com                                
P.O. Box 5                                                                                 
24/7 
Beech Bottom, WV 26030 
Services Provided: 

 Addiction Services 

 Mental Health Services 
 
Mon Power ................................... (800) 686-0022 
2400 Charles Street firstenergycorp.com 
Wellsburg, WV  26070 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Utilities 
 
Mother’s Program ......................... (304) 256-7146 
101 South Eisenhower Drive FAX: (304) 256-7147 
Beckley, WV 25801 M-F 9:00a-5:00p 
Services Provided: 

 Addiction Services 
 
Mountain State Parents CAN  ........ (304) 233-5399 
1201 Garfield Street mspcan.org 
McMechen, WV  26040 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Children & Family Services 
 
Mountaineer Challenge Academy .. (800) 529-7700 
P.O. Box 586 (304) 329-2118 
Kingwood, WV 26537 wvchallenge.org 
Services Provided: 

 Children & Family Services 
 
Mountaineer Gas ........................... (800) 834-2070 
1346 Cove Road mountaineergasonline.com 
Weirton, WV  26062 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Utilities 
Multiple Sclerosis (MS) Support ...... (304)343-5152 
1700 Maccorkle Avenue SE # 141 
 nationalmssociety.org 
Charleston, WV  25314 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Disability Services 
 
NAMI National Alliance of Mental Illness .....  (412) 
366-3788 
105 Braunlich Drive Suite 2  namiswpa.org 
Pittsburgh, PA  15237 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Information & Referral Services 

 Mental Health Services 
 
National Adoption Center .............. (800) 862-3678 
1500 Walnut St, Suite 701 (215) 735-9988 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 adopt.org 
Services Provided: 

 Children & Family Services 
 
National Child Safety Council ......... (800) 327-5107 
P.O. Box 1368 (517) 764-6070 
Jackson, MI 49204 nationalchildsafetycouncil.org 
Services Provided: 

 Children & Family Services 
 
National Down Syndrome Society .. (800) 221-4602 
8 E 41st Street, 8th Floor ndss.org 
New York, NY 10017 M-F 9:00a-5:00p 
Services Provided: 

 Children & Family Services 

 Disability Services 

 Medical Services 

http://www.movfh.org/
https://www.veteranscrisisline.net/
http://girightshotline.org/
https://www.firstenergycorp.com/content/customer/mon_power.html
http://www.mspcan.org/
http://wvchallenge.org/
http://mountaineergasonline.com/
http://www.nationalmssociety.org/
file://///readyshare/USB_Storage/Committee%20-%20%20ASAP/www.namiswpa.org
http://adopt.org/
http://www.nationalchildsafetycouncil.org/
http://www.ndss.org/


Agency Listing 

Page | 14  

 
National Institute of Mental Health (866) 615-6464 
6001 Executive Blvd minh.nih.gov 
Bethesda, MD M-F 8:30a-5:00p 
Services Provided: 

 Mental Health Services 
 
Narcotics Anonymous .................... (888) 251-2426 
P.O. Box 6837  na.org 
Wheeling, WV  26003 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Addiction Services 
 
Network of Hope ........................... (412) 487-7220 
2326 Duncan Ave. networkofhope.org 
Allison Park, PA 15101 
Services Provided: 

 Addiction Services 
 
Never Alone WV  ........................... (304) 797-1579 
PO Box 2896 M 6:00p 
Weirton, WV  26062  
Services Provided: 

 Addiction Services 

 Information & Referral Services 
 
New Beginnings ............................. (304) 366-7174 
202 Columbia Street valleyhealthcare.org 
Fairmont, WV 26554 M-F 8:30a-4:30p 
Services Provided: 

 Addiction Services 
 
New Cumberland City Police .......... (304) 564-3383 
104 North Court  24/7 
New Cumberland, WV  26047 
Services Provided: 

 Government 
 
New Cumberland Water Department ....  (304) 564-
3384 
104 North Court 24/7 
New Cumberland, WV  26047 
Services Provided: 

 Utilities 
 
New Day Christian Center Food Pantry .. (304) 737-
0424 

2640 Pleasant Avenue newdayag.com 
Wellsburg, WV  26070 4th TH 9:00a-10:30a 
Services Provided: 

 Food Assistance 
 
 
Northern Panhandle Head Start 
Brooke County ..............................  (304) 737-1338 
402 Commerce Street  npheadstart.org 
Wellsburg, WV  26070  M-F 9:00a-5:00p 
Newell (Hancock County) ............... (304) 387-1650 
131 Glendale Road 
New Cumberland, WV  26047 
Weirton (Hancock County) ............. (304) 797-0281 
275 Cross Street 
Weirton, WV  26062 
Services Provided: 

 Children & Family Services 

 Educational Facility 
 
Northern Panhandle Parents as Teachers 
....................................................... (304)748-7850 
1300 Potomac Avenue, Suite C, Upper 
Level brookehancockfrn.org  
Weirton, WV  26062 M-TH 8:00a-5:00p 
Services Provided: 

 Children & Family Services 

 Educational Facility 

 Information & Referral Services 
 
Northwood Health Systems ..........  (304) 217-3050 
353 American Way northwoodhealth.com 
Weirton, WV  26062  M-F 8:00a-5:00p   
Services Provided: 

 Addiction Services 

 Disability Services 

 Medical Services - Monday and Friday 

 Mental Health Services 
 
Office for Civil Rights ..................... (800) 368-1019 
200 Independence Ave, SW hhs.gov/ocr 
Room 509F, HHH Building 
Washington, D.C. 20201 
Services Provided: 

 Legal Services 
 
Oglebay Park ................................. (877) 436-1797 

https://www.nimh.nih.gov/index.shtml
file:///C:/Users/DFCLiaison/Desktop/na.org
http://www.networkofhope.org/
http://www.valleyhealthcare.org/index.cfm/programs/chemical-dependency/
http://www.newdayag.com/
file://///readyshare/USB_Storage/Committee%20-%20%20ASAP/www.npheadstart.org
http://www.brookehancockfrn.org/contact-us/
http://www.northwoodhealth.com/
https://www.hhs.gov/ocr/index.html


Agency Listing 

Page | 15  

465 Lodge Drive olgebay-resort.com 
Wheeling, WV 26003 
Services Provided: 

 Recreation 
 
 
Operation Homefront .................... (800) 779-5903 
45975 Nokes Blvd. (703) 421-9033 
Sterling, VA 20166 operationhomefront.org 
Services Provided: 

 Veterans Services 
 
OV Down Syndrome Support Group ....... (740) 314-
5743 
2700 Sunset Blvd, Suite 2  
Steubenville,OH 43952 
facebook.com/OhioValleyDownSyndromeSupportG
roup 
Services Provided: 

 Children & Family Services 

 Disability Services  
 
Overbrook Towers  ........................ (304) 797-8530           
525 Cove RD  FAX # (304) 797-8534 
Weirton, WV  26062 
Services Provided: 

 Housing 

 Senior Services 
 
Oxford House, Inc. ........................... 304-559-6967 
Housing for Recovering Addicts 
367 Orchard Street Gender M 
237 S 12th Street Gender W 
Weirton, WV 26062 
Services Provided: 

 Housing 
 
Paralyzed Veterans of America ...... (800) 424-8200 
801 Eighteenth Street pva.org 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
Services Provided: 

 Veterans Services 
 
Pittsburgh Vet Center .................... (412) 920-1765 
2500 Baldwick Road, Suite 15 va.gov 
Pittsburgh, PA  15205 M-F 8:30a-5:00p 
Services Provided: 

 Veterans Services 
                    
Prestera Center ............................. (304) 525-7851 
3375 US Route Sixty East FAX: (304) 525-1504 
Huntington, WV 25705 prestera.org 
Services Provided: 

 Addiction Services 
     
Prime Time Office on Aging ...........  (740) 314-5197 
300 Lovers Lane primetimejeffersoncounty.com 
Steubenville, OH  43953  M-F 8:00a-3:30p 
Services Provided: 

 Senior Services 
 
 
Project Lifesaver 
Brooke County ............................... (304) 737-7094 
205 Courthouse Square projectlifesaver.org 
Wellsburg, WV 26070 
Hancock County ............................. (304) 914-9222 
P.O. Box 458 
New Cumberland, WV 26047 
Services Provided: 

 Disability Services 
 
Rea of Hope ................................... (304) 344-5363 
1429 Lee Street FAX: (304) 344-5844 
Charleston, WV 25301 M-F 9:00a-5:00p 
Services Provided: reaofhope.org 

 Addiction Services 
 
Reach Follansbee ..........................  (304) 527-3663 
1017 Jefferson Street 
Follansbee, WV  26037 
Services Provided: 

 Food Assistance 
 
REM-WV Inc. ................................  (304) 527-2754 
227 Rockdale Road remwestvirginia.com 
Follansbee, WV  25801 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Disability Services 
 
Right From the Start ........................ 304-845-7726 
700 First Street 
Moundsville, WV 26041 
Services Provided: 

http://www.oglebay-resort.com/index.html
http://www.operationhomefront.org/
https://www.facebook.com/OhioValleyDownSnydromeSupportGroup/
https://www.facebook.com/OhioValleyDownSnydromeSupportGroup/
http://www.pva.org/
http://www.va.gov/directory/guide/facility.asp?ID=592
http://www.prestera.org/
http://www.primetimejeffersoncounty.com/
http://www.projectlifesaver.org/
http://www.reaofhope.org/
file:///C:/Users/DFCLiaison/Desktop/remwestvirginia.com


Agency Listing 

Page | 16  

 Children & Families Services 
 
Rockdale Village ............................ (304) 527-2090 
401 Rockdale Road  M-F 9:00a-5:00p 
Follansbee, WV  26037 
Services Provided: 

 Housing 
 
RSVP (Retired Senior Volunteer Program) .....  (304) 
527-3410 
948 Main Street rsvpwv.org 
Follansbee, WV  26037 9:00a-5:00p 
Services Provided: 

 Senior Services 
 
Salvation Army 
Brooke .......................................... (304) 737-0071 
401 Commerce Street salvationarmyusa.org 
Wellsburg, WV 26070 
Hancock ........................................ (304) 748-4310 
794 Cove Road  M-F 9:00a-4:00p  
Weirton, WV 26062 
Services Provided: 

 Food Assistance 

 Utilities Assistance 
 
Samaritan House  .......................... (304) 233-2480 
1050 Eoff Street youthservicessystem.org 
Wheeling, WV  26003 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Children & Family Services 

 Medical Services 
 
Seeing Hand Association ...............  (304) 232-4810           
750 Main Street  FAX # (304) 230-1920 
Wheeling, WV  26003 seeinghandassociation.com 
Services Provided:  24/7 

 Disability Services 
 
Serra Village .................................. (304) 723-4300             
2525 Pennsylvania Ave  FAX # (304) 723-1532 
Weirton, WV  26062 serravillage.com 
Services Provided: 

 Medical Services 

 Senior Services 
 
Shiloh Apartments  ........................ (304) 737-1257 

3025 Pleasant Avenue # 1 24/7 
Wellsburg, WV  26070 
Services Provided: 

 Housing 

 Senior Services 
 
Shriners Hospital Referral Hotline .. (800) 875-8580 
3229 Burnet Ave shrinershospitalsforchildren.org 
Cincinnati, OH  45229 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Medical Services 
 
Social Security Administration 
Steubenville  .................................. (866) 253-6889 
100 Mall Drive socialsecurity.gov 
Steubenville, OH  43952 M-F 9:00a-4:00p, W 9:00a-
12:00p 
Wheeling ......................................  (800) 772-1213 
123 16th Street  M-F 9:00a-4:00p, W 9:00a-12:00p 
Wheeling, WV  26003 
Services Provided: 

  Government 
 
Speech Language Hearing Association .... (800) 638-
8255 
2200 Research Blvd. asha.org 
Rockville, MD 20850 M-F 8:30a-5:00p 
Services Provided: 

 Medical Services 
 
St. John's Home for Children .........  (304) 242-5633 
141 Key Avenue stjohnshomeforchildren.org 
Wheeling, WV  26003 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Children & Family Services 
 
Table of Hope 
United Methodist Church,  
301 West Street M-W-F 5:00p-6:00p 
Weirton, WV  26062 
Services Provided: 

 Food Assistance 
 
Teen Challenge USA ....................... (855) 363-2334 
Locations in West Virginia and Ohio (417) 581-2181 
Services Provided: teenchallengeusa.com 

 Addiction Services 

file://///readyshare/USB_Storage/Committee%20-%20%20ASAP/Rsvpwv.org
http://www.salvationarmyusa.org/
http://www.youthservicessystem.org/services/samaritan-house/8
http://www.seeinghandassociation.com/
http://www.serravillage.com/
http://www.shrinershospitalsforchildren.org/Locations/cincinnati
http://www.socialsecurity.gov/
http://www.asha.org/
http://www.stjohnshomeforchildren.org/
https://www.teenchallengeusa.com/


Agency Listing 

Page | 17  

 
The Arc Intellectual Development of WV ......  (304) 
422-3151 
912 Market Street thearcofwv.org 
Parkersburg, WV  26101  M-F 8:30a-4:30p 
Services Provided: 

 Disability Services 
 
The Children's Academy ................. (304) 723-2900 
3404 Main Street thechildrensacad.org 
Weirton, WV  26062  M-F 6:00a-6:00p 
Services Provided: 

 Children & Family Services 

 Educational Facility 
 
The Orchards ................................. (304) 387-0101    
125 Fox Lane  FAX # (304) 387-1522 
Chester, WV  26034 foxcrest.com 
Services Provided: 

 Medical Services 

  Senior Services 
 
The Pain Center – WMC ................. (304) 797-6595 
651 Colliers Way weirtonmedical.com 
Weirton, WV 26062 M-F 8:00a-4:00p 
Services Provided: 

 Medical Services  
 
Thomas E. Millsop Community Center .... (304) 797-
8520 
3420 Main Street mcc-weir.tripod.com 
Weirton, WV  26062 
Services Provided: 

 Recreation 
  
Tomlinson Run State Park .............. (304) 564-3651 
84 Osage Road tomlinsonrunsp.com 
New Manchester, WV 26056 8:00a-10:00p 
Services Provided: 

 Recreation 
 
Tomlinson Water Department ....... (304) 387-9587 
Post Office Box 113 tomlinsonpsd.com 
New Manchester, WV  26056 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Utilities 
 

Top of West Virginia Visitor Bureau ......  (304) 797-
7001 
3393 Main St, PO Box 98  topofwv.com 
Weirton, WV  26062  M-F 8:00a-4:00p 

 Information & Referral Services 
Trinity Eastern Behavior Medicine . (740) 283-7024 
380 Summit Avenue FAX: (740) 283-7853 
Steubenville, OH 43952 M-F 7:00a-3:00p 
Services Provided: 

 Addiction Services 

 Medical Services 
 
Trinity Medical Center ................... (740) 264-8000 
4000 Johnson Road  trinityhealth.com 
Steubenville, OH  43952 24/7  
Services Provided: 

 Medical Services 
Turning Pointe ............................... (304) 252-6783 
101 South Eisenhower Drive FAX: (304) 252-6796 
Beckley, WV 25801 M-F 8:00a-5:00p 
Services Provided: 

 Addiction Services 
 
U.S. Equal Employment Opportunity 
Commission ................................... (800) 669-8500 
1000 Liberty Ave, Suite 112 eeoc.gov 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 M-F 9:00a-3:30p 
Services Provided: 

 Legal Services 
 
United Summit Center ................... (800) 786-6480 
100 Hopemont Drive (304) 623-5661 
Terra Alta, WV 26764 uscwv.org 
Services Provided: M-F 8:30a-5:00p 

 Addiction Services 
 
Unity Apartments  .......................... (304)737-3707 
2702 Commerce St # 100 24/7 
Wellsburg, WV  26070 
Services Provided: 

 Senior Services 
 
Urban Mission  .............................. (740) 282-8010 
301 North 5th Street urbanmission.org 
Steubenville, OH  43952  M-F 8:00a-4:00p 
Services Provided: 

 Food Assistance 

http://www.thearcofwv.org/
http://thechildrensacad.org/
http://foxcrest.com/
http://www.weirtonmedical.com/
http://mcc-weir.tripod.com/
http://www.tomlinsonrunsp.com/
http://tomlinsonpsd.com/
http://www.topofwv.com/about/
http://www.trinityhealth.com/
https://www.eeoc.gov/
http://uscwv.org/
http://www.urbanmission.org/


Agency Listing 

Page | 18  

 
VA Center for PTSD Crisis Line ........ (800) 273-8255 
810 Vermont Avenue ptsd.va.gov 
Washington DC  20420 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Veterans Services 
 
VA Claims Office of Pittsburgh ....... (800) 827-1000 
1000 Liberty Avenue va.gov 
Pittsburgh, PA  15222 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Veterans Services 
 
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System ... (412) 822-2222 
University Drive C pittsburgh.va.gov 
Pittsburgh, PA  15205 M-F 8:30a-5:00p 
Services Provided: 

 Veterans Services 
 
Valley Haven Geriatric ................... (304) 394-5322        
70 Valley Haven DR  FAX # (304) 394-1242 
Wellsburg, WV 26070  stonerisehealthcare.com 
Services Provided:  

 Medical Services 

 Senior Services 
 
Valley Hospice, Inc.  ....................... (304) 242-1977 
988 East Cove Avenue  valleyhospice.org 
Wheeling, WV 26003 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Senior Services 
 
Variety “The Children’s Charity ...... (724) 933-0460 
11279 Perry Highway, Suite 512            
varietypittsburgh.org  
Wexford, PA 15090 
Services Provided: 

 Children & Family Services 

 Disability Services 
 
Washington Pike Public Service ..... (304) 737-2811 
890 Washington Pike  M-F 12:00p-5:00p 
Wellsburg, WV  26070 
Services Provided: 

 Utilities 
 
Weir-Cove Taxi Company  .............. (304) 748-1515 

3075 Main Street 24/7 
Weirton, WV  26062 
Services Provided: 

 Transportation 
 
Weirton Area Ambulance............... (304) 797-1200 
1305 Pennsylvania Ave. 
Weirton, WV 26062 
Services Provided 

 Emergency Services 

 Medical Services 
 
Weirton Historical Museum & Cultural 
Center .......................................... (304) 479-7266  
3149 Main Street weirtonmuseum.com  
Weirton, WV  26062 
Services Provided: 

 Recreation 
 
Weirton Christian Center ............... (304) 748-2353          
3012 Elm Street  FAX # (304) 748-3770 
Weirton, WV  26062 weirtonchristiancenter.com 
Services Provided: M-F 10:00a-6:00p 

 Children & Family Services 

 Educational Facility 
 
Weirton City Police ........................ (304) 797-8500 
200 Municipal Plaza cityofweirton.com 
Weirton, WV  26062 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Government 
 
Weirton Heights Day Care Center II (304) 723-1140 
1471 Cove Avenue  M-F 6:00a-6:00p 
Weirton, WV  26062 
Services Provided: 

 Children & Family Services 
 
Weirton Medical Center ................. (304) 797-6000 
601 Colliers Way weirtonmedical.com 
Weirton, WV  26062 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Medical Services 
 
Weirton Transit Corporation .......... (304) 797-8597 
200 Municipal Plaza cityofweirton.com 
Weirton, WV  26062  M-F 6:00a-7:30 p      

https://www.ptsd.va.gov/
http://www.va.gov/directory/guide/facility.asp?ID=315
http://www.pittsburgh.va.gov/
http://www.stonerisehealthcare.com/locations/valley-haven/
http://www.valleyhospice.org/contactus.html
file://///readyshare/USB_Storage/Committee%20-%20%20ASAP/weirtonmusium.com
http://www.weirtonchristiancenter.com/
http://www.cityofweirton.com/186/Police-Department
http://www.weirtonmedical.com/
http://www.cityofweirton.com/government/weirton-transit-corporation/154


Agency Listing 

Page | 19  

Services Provided:  SAT 6:00a-5:00p 

 Transportation 
 
Weirton Water Department ........... (304) 797-8500 
200 Municipal Plaza FAX (304) 740-2043 
Weirton, WV 26062 M-F 9:00a-5:00p 
Services Provided: 

 Utilities 
 
Wellsburg Municipal Building- ....... (304) 737-2104 
70 Town Square  M-F 8:00a-4:00p 
Wellsburg, WV  26070 
Services Provided: 

 Government 
 
Wellspring Family Services  ............ (304) 242-7060  
2606 National Road florencecrittenton.net 
Wheeling, WV  26003 M-F 8:00a-5:00p 
Services Provided: 

 Children & Family Services 
 
Westbrook Health Services ............ (800) 579-5844 
2121 East Seventh Street (304) 458-1721 
Parkersburg, WV 26101 westbrookhealth.com 
Services Provided: M-TH 7:30a-6:00p 

 Addiction Services F 7:30a-5:00p 
 
West Virginia State Police  
Brooke County  .............................. (304) 737-3671 
1315 Commerce Street  wvsp.gov 
Wellsburg, WV  26070 
Hancock County ............................. (304) 564-3854 
32 Rockyside Road 
New Cumberland, WV  26047 
Services Provided:  

 Government 
               
Wheeling Vet Center ..................... (304) 232-0587 
1058 East Bethlehem Boulevard va.gov 
Wheeling, WV  26003  M-T-TH. 8:30am-6:30p 
Services Provided:  W-F 8:30am-5:00p 

 Veterans Services 
 
WIC Program 
Brooke County ............................... (304) 394-5090 
500 WV-2  wicprograms.org 
Wellsburg, WV  26070  M-TH 8:30am-4:30pm 

Hancock County ............................. (304) 723-3153 
2619 Pennsylvania Avenue Suite 1  
Weirton, WV  26062   
Services Provided: 

 Food Assistance 
 
Woodland Hills Assisted Living  ...... (304) 748-3943 
610 North 10th Street woodlandhillsal.com 
Weirton, WV  26062 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Medical Services 

 Senior Services 
 
Work Force WV ............................. (304) 794-2000 
100 Municipal Plaza Suite 300 workforcewv.org 
Weirton, WV  26062  M-TH 8:30a-5:00p 
Services Provided:  F 9:00a-5:00p 

 Government 

 Information & Referral Services 
 
Workers Compensation  ................ (800) 628-4265 
PO Box 50450, 1124 Smith Street wvinsurance.gov 
Charleston, WV  25305 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Government 
 
WV Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, & Firearms 
Criminal Enforcement ................... (304) 842-9830  
111 Cambridge Place atf.gov  
Bridgeport, WV  26330 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Government 
  
WV Birth to Three .......................... (304) 214-5775  
2000 Main St Suite 121  EXT. 1014       
Wheeling, WV  26003 FAX #  (304) 214-5792 
 Services Provided: wvdhhr.org/birth23/ 

 Children & Family Services 

 Information & Referral Services 
 
WV Children's Health Insurance Program  ....  (877) 
982-2447 
100 Municipal Plaza, Suite 600  (304) 558-2732 
Weirton, WV  26062 chip.wv.gov 
Services Provided: M-F 8:00a-8:00p 

 Children & Family Services 

 Information & Referral Services 

http://www.florencecrittenton.net/
http://www.westbrookhealth.com/
http://www.wvsp.gov/contactus/detachmentContactInfo/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.va.gov/directory/guide/facility.asp?ID=401
http://www.wicprograms.org/co/wv-hancock
file://///readyshare/USB_Storage/Committee%20-%20%20ASAP/www.woodlandhillsal.com
http://workforcewv.org/
http://www.wvinsurance.gov/
file://///readyshare/USB_Storage/Committee%20-%20%20ASAP/www.atf.gov/louisville-field-division/west-virginia-field-offices
http://www.wvdhhr.org/birth23/
http://www.chip.wv.gov/Pages/default.aspx


Agency Listing 

Page | 20  

 Medical Services 
 
WV Department of Education ........ (304) 558-2696 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East Building 
6 wvde.state.wv.us  
Charleston, WV  25305 
Services Provided: 

 Educational Facility 
 
WV Dept. of Environmental Enforcement  ..... (304) 
926-0464          
131-A Peninsula Street  FAX # (304) 238-1006    
Wheeling, WV  26003 dep.wv.gov 
Services Provided: 24/7 

 Government 
 
WV Department of Environmental Protection (304) 
926-0440 
601 5th Street West dep.wv.gov  
Charleston, WV  25304 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Government 
 
WV Department of Health & Human 
Resources ...................................... (304) 794-3060 
100 Municipal Plaza, Suite 600 Fax # (304) 794-4169 
Weirton, WV  26062  Client Services Hotline: (800) 
642-8589 
Services Provided:  dhhr.wv.gov 

 Children & Family Services M-F 8:30a-5:00p 

 Disability Services 

 Food Assistance 

 Government 

 Information & Referral Services 

 Utilities Assistance 
 
WV Division of Corrections Victim Services 
Program ........................................ (304) 558-2036 
1409 Greenbriar St wvdoc.com 
Charleston, WV  25311 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Information & Referral Services 
 
WV Division of Rehabilitation Services ... (304) 723-
5311 
100 Municipal Plaza # 200 wvdrs.org 
Weirton, WV  26062  M-F 8:30a-5:00p  

Services Provided: 

 Government 

 Information & Referral Services 
 
WV Home Visitation Program ........ (800) 642-8522 
350 Capitol Street, Room 427 (304) 356-4408 
Charleston, WV wvdhhr.org/wvhomevisitation 
Services Provided: 

 Children & Family Services 
 
WV Job Service .............................. (304) 794-2000 
100 Municipal Plaza, Suite 300 FAX (304) 794-2003 
Weirton, WV 26062 workforcewv.org 
Services Provided: 

 Information & Referral Services 
 
WV Prevention Research Center .... (304) 293-8612 
PO Box 9190 prc.hsc.wvu.edu 
Morgantown, WV  26506 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Senior Services 
 
 
WV State Fire Marshall's Hotline  ... (304) 558-2191 
1207 Quarrier Street, 2nd Floor 24/7 
Charleston, WV  25301 
Services Provided: 

 Government 
 
WV State Tax Department ............. (800) 982-8297 
40 14th Street, Suite 101 (304) 238-1152 
Wheeling, WV  26003  tax.wv.gov 
Services Provided: M-F 9:00a-4:30p 

 Government 
 
WVU Extension Office 
Brooke County ............................... (304) 737-3666  
840 Charles Street  FAX (304) 737-3681 
Wellsburg, WV  26070  extension.wvu.edu/brooke 
Hancock County-WVU Extension Office .. (304) 564-
3805    
104 N. Court ST, PO Box 457  FAX # (304) 564-5047 
New Cumberland, WV  26047 
Services Provided: 

 Children & Family Services 

 Information & Referral Services 
 

http://www.dep.wv.gov/WWE/ee/geninfo/Pages/officelocations.aspx
http://www.dep.wv.gov/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.dhhr.wv.gov/
http://www.wvdoc.com/wvdoc/Contact/tabid/41/Default.aspx
file:///C:/Users/DFCLiaison/Desktop/wvdrs.org
https://www.wvdhhr.org/wvhomevisitation/
http://workforcewv.org/
http://prc.hsc.wvu.edu/home/
http://tax.wv.gov/Pages/default.aspx
http://extension.wvu.edu/brooke


Agency Listing 

Page | 21  

WV Veterans Home  ...................... (304) 736-1027 
512 Water Street veterans.wv.gov 
Barboursville, WV  25504  24/7    
Services Provided:  Office M-F 8:00a-4:00p 

 Veterans Services 
 
WV Youth Advocate Program  ........ (304) 243-1865 
1031 National Road - Rear      nyap.org 
Wheeling, WV  26003  24/7 
Services Provided:  M-F 9:00a-5:00p 

 Children & Family Services 

 Mental Health Services 
 
WV-211 ................................................... Dial: 211 
PO Box 211 http://www.wv211.org/ 
Mannington, WV  26582 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Information & Referral Services 
 
 
 

 
 
Wyngate Senior Assisted Living  ..... (304) 723-7004 
100 Wyngate Drive wyngateweirton.com 
Weirton, WV   26062 24/7 
Services Provided: 

 Medical Services 

 Senior Services 
 
YWCA ...........................................  (304) 232-0511           
1100 Chapline Street  FAX #   (304) 232-0513 
Wheeling, WV  26003 ywcawheeling.org 
Services Provided: 

  Children & Family Services 
 
Youth Academy LLC ....................... (304) 363-3341 
#7 Crosswind Drive FAX: (304) 363-3342 
Fairmont, WV 26554 academyprograms.org 
Services Provided: M-F 8:30a-5:00p 

 Addiction Services 
 

 
 
 
  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.veterans.wv.gov/offices-facilities/Pages/WV-Veterans-Home.aspx
http://www.nyap.org/west-virginia/4576181134
http://www.wv211.org/
http://www.wyngateweirton.com/
http://ywcawheeling.org/
http://academyprograms.org/


Agency Listing 

Page | 22  

 

 

Category Index 

Addiction Services 
Advocates for Substance Abuse Prevention ....................................................................................................................... 4 
Al-Anon ............................................................................................................................................................................... 4 
Alcoholics Anonymous (AA) ................................................................................................................................................ 4 
American Lung Association of West Virginia ...................................................................................................................... 5 
Bob Mays Recover Center ................................................................................................................................................... 5 
Chestnut Ridge Hospital ...................................................................................................................................................... 7 
Crossroads ........................................................................................................................................................................... 8 
East Liverpool Hospital ........................................................................................................................................................ 8 
Family Connections ............................................................................................................................................................. 8 
Family Recovery Center ...................................................................................................................................................... 9 
Gambler's Anonymous ........................................................................................................................................................ 9 
Gateway Rehab Center ....................................................................................................................................................... 9 
Greenbrier Treatment ....................................................................................................................................................... 10 
Healing Place ..................................................................................................................................................................... 11 
Healthways Inc. ................................................................................................................................................................... 2 
Highland Health Center ..................................................................................................................................................... 11 
Kanawha Valley Fellowship ............................................................................................................................................... 12 
Legends ............................................................................................................................................................................. 12 
Lethal Affection Ministry .................................................................................................................................................. 12 
Lily’s Place ......................................................................................................................................................................... 12 
Mercer County Fellowship Home ..................................................................................................................................... 13 
Mid Ohio Valley Fellowship Home .................................................................................................................................... 13 
Miracles Blossom .............................................................................................................................................................. 13 
Mother’s Program ............................................................................................................................................................. 13 
Narcotics Anonymous ....................................................................................................................................................... 14 
Network of Hope ............................................................................................................................................................... 14 
Never Alone WV ................................................................................................................................................................ 14 
New Beginnings ................................................................................................................................................................. 14 
Northwood Health Systems .............................................................................................................................................. 14 
Northwood Health Systems Crisis Center ........................................................................................................................... 2 
Prestera Center ................................................................................................................................................................. 15 
Rae of Hope ....................................................................................................................................................................... 15 
Teen Challenge USA .......................................................................................................................................................... 16 
Trinity Eastern Behavior Medicine .................................................................................................................................... 17 
Turning Pointe ................................................................................................................................................................... 17 
United Summit Center ...................................................................................................................................................... 17 
Westbrooke Health Services ............................................................................................................................................. 19 
Youth Academy LLC ........................................................................................................................................................... 21 
Youth Services System, Inc. ................................................................................................................................................. 3 

Children & Family Services 
4-H Youth Development ..................................................................................................................................................... 4 



Category Index 

Page | 23  
 

A Child's Place CASA Ltd. ..................................................................................................................................................... 4 
A.L.I.V.E. Inc. ........................................................................................................................................................................ 2 
Brooke County-WVU Extension Office .............................................................................................................................. 20 
Brooke Hancock Family Resource Network ........................................................................................................................ 6 
Catholic Charities ................................................................................................................................................................ 6 
Child Care Resource Center of WV ..................................................................................................................................... 7 
Child Welfare Information Gateway ................................................................................................................................... 7 
Children’s Academy of Weirton .......................................................................................................................................... 7 
CJ First Candle ..................................................................................................................................................................... 7 
Comfort House .................................................................................................................................................................... 7 
Disability Rights WV ............................................................................................................................................................ 8 
Easter Seal Rehabilitation Center ....................................................................................................................................... 8 
Family Connections ............................................................................................................................................................. 8 
Family Service Association .................................................................................................................................................. 9 
Goodwill Industries ............................................................................................................................................................. 9 
Grandma’s House Daycare .................................................................................................................................................. 9 
Healthways Inc .................................................................................................................................................................... 2 
Human Growth Foundation .............................................................................................................................................. 11 
Lion's Club ......................................................................................................................................................................... 12 
Little Bear Daycare ............................................................................................................................................................ 12 
Missing & Exploited Children .............................................................................................................................................. 2 
Mountain State Parents CAN ............................................................................................................................................ 13 
Mountaineer Challenge Academy..................................................................................................................................... 13 
National Adoption Center ................................................................................................................................................. 13 
National Child Safety Council ............................................................................................................................................ 13 
National Down Syndrome Society .................................................................................................................................... 13 
Northern Panhandle Head Start ....................................................................................................................................... 14 
Northern Panhandle Parents as Teachers ........................................................................................................................ 14 
OV Down Syndrome Support Group ................................................................................................................................. 15 
Right From the Start .......................................................................................................................................................... 16 
Samaritan House ............................................................................................................................................................... 16 
St. John's Home for Children ............................................................................................................................................. 16 
The Children's Academy .................................................................................................................................................... 17 
Variety “The Children’s Charity ......................................................................................................................................... 18 
Weirton Christian Center .................................................................................................................................................. 18 
Weirton Heights Day Care Center II .................................................................................................................................. 18 
Wellspring Family Services ................................................................................................................................................ 19 
WV Birth to Three ............................................................................................................................................................. 19 
WV Children's Health Insurance Program (CHIP) .............................................................................................................. 19 
WV Department of Health & Human Resources .............................................................................................................. 20 
WV Home Visitation Program ........................................................................................................................................... 20 
WV Youth Advocate Program ........................................................................................................................................... 21 
Youth Services System, Inc. ................................................................................................................................................. 3 
YWCA ................................................................................................................................................................................. 21 

Disability Services 
Alicia Arms Apartments ...................................................................................................................................................... 4 
American Council of the Blind ............................................................................................................................................. 4 
Autism Society..................................................................................................................................................................... 5 
Brooke County Opportunity Center .................................................................................................................................... 5 
Brooke County Special Olympics......................................................................................................................................... 6 



Category Index 

Page | 24  
 

Community Center for the Deaf ......................................................................................................................................... 7 
Coordinating Council for Independent Living ..................................................................................................................... 8 
Easter Seal Rehabilitation Center ....................................................................................................................................... 8 
Epilepsy Foundation of America ......................................................................................................................................... 8 
Family Medical Care Center ................................................................................................................................................ 9 
Family Services of the Upper Ohio Valley ........................................................................................................................... 9 
Freedom Place I & II ............................................................................................................................................................ 9 
Goodwill Employment & Training Center ........................................................................................................................... 9 
Hancock County Opportunity Center ................................................................................................................................ 10 
Hancock County Sheltered Workshop, HCSW .................................................................................................................. 10 
Hancock House .................................................................................................................................................................. 10 
Healthways Inc .................................................................................................................................................................... 2 
Intrepid U.S.A .................................................................................................................................................................... 11 
Multiple Sclerosis (MS) Support ........................................................................................................................................ 13 
National Down Syndrome Society .................................................................................................................................... 13 
Northwood Health Systems .............................................................................................................................................. 14 
OV Down Syndrome Support Group ................................................................................................................................. 15 
Project Lifesaver ................................................................................................................................................................ 15 
REM-WV Inc. ..................................................................................................................................................................... 15 
Seeing Hand Association ................................................................................................................................................... 16 
The Arc Intellectual Development of WV ......................................................................................................................... 17 
Variety “The Children’s Charity ......................................................................................................................................... 18 
WV Department of Health & Human Resources .............................................................................................................. 20 
Youth Services System, Inc. ................................................................................................................................................. 3 

Educational Facility 
Board of Education.............................................................................................................................................................. 5 
Brooke County Public Libraries ........................................................................................................................................... 5 
Children’s Academy of Weirton .......................................................................................................................................... 7 
Goodwill Employment & Training Center ........................................................................................................................... 9 
Hancock County Public Libraries ....................................................................................................................................... 10 
John D. Rockefeller Career Center .................................................................................................................................... 12 
Northern Panhandle Head Start ....................................................................................................................................... 14 
Northern Panhandle Parents as Teachers ........................................................................................................................ 14 
The Children's Academy .................................................................................................................................................... 17 
Weirton Christian Center .................................................................................................................................................. 18 
WV Department of Education ........................................................................................................................................... 20 

Emergency Services 
A.L.I.V.E. Inc ......................................................................................................................................................................... 2 
Adult Protective Services .................................................................................................................................................... 2 
Child Protective Services ..................................................................................................................................................... 2 
Healthways Inc .................................................................................................................................................................... 2 
Military and Veterans Services ......................................................................................................................................... 13 
Missing & Exploited Children .............................................................................................................................................. 2 
National Domestic Violence ................................................................................................................................................ 2 
National Suicide Prevention Lifeline ................................................................................................................................... 2 
Northwood Health Systems Crisis Center ........................................................................................................................... 2 
Poison Control Center ......................................................................................................................................................... 2 
Sexual Assault Help Center ................................................................................................................................................. 3 
The Lighthouse Domestic Violence Center ......................................................................................................................... 3 
Weirton Area Ambulance ............................................................................................................................................. 3, 18 



Category Index 

Page | 25  
 

Youth Services System, Inc. ................................................................................................................................................. 3 
YWCA Family Violence Prevention Program ....................................................................................................................... 3 

Food Assistance 
Chester-Newell Fish Foundation ......................................................................................................................................... 7 
Community Bread Basket.................................................................................................................................................... 7 
Greater Weirton Senior Citizens Center ........................................................................................................................... 10 
Immaculate Conception Church ....................................................................................................................................... 11 
New Day Christian Center Food Pantry ............................................................................................................................ 14 
Reach Follansbee .............................................................................................................................................................. 15 
Salvation Army .................................................................................................................................................................. 16 
Table of Hope .................................................................................................................................................................... 16 
Urban Mission ................................................................................................................................................................... 17 
WIC Program ..................................................................................................................................................................... 19 
WV Department of Health & Human Resources .............................................................................................................. 20 

Government 
Brooke County Courts ......................................................................................................................................................... 5 
Brooke County Sheriff ......................................................................................................................................................... 6 
Brooke County Victim Assistance Program ......................................................................................................................... 6 
Chamber of Commerce ....................................................................................................................................................... 6 
Chester City Police Department .......................................................................................................................................... 7 
City of Weirton Municipal Plaza .......................................................................................................................................... 7 
Department of Motor Vehicles West Virginia .................................................................................................................... 8 
Drug Enforcement Agency .................................................................................................................................................. 8 
Follansbee City Building ...................................................................................................................................................... 9 
Follansbee Police Department ............................................................................................................................................ 9 
Follansbee Volunteer Fire Department .............................................................................................................................. 9 
Hancock County Courts ..................................................................................................................................................... 10 
Hancock County Sheriff ..................................................................................................................................................... 10 
Hancock Victim Assistance Program ................................................................................................................................. 10 
Human Rights Commission ............................................................................................................................................... 11 
Internal Revenue Service .................................................................................................................................................. 11 
Lee Day Report Center ...................................................................................................................................................... 12 
New Cumberland City Police ............................................................................................................................................. 14 
Social Security Administration .......................................................................................................................................... 16 
Weirton City Police ........................................................................................................................................................... 18 
Wellsburg Municipal Building ........................................................................................................................................... 19 
West Virginia State Police ................................................................................................................................................. 19 
Work Force WV ................................................................................................................................................................. 19 
Workers Compensation .................................................................................................................................................... 19 
WV Department of Environmental Enforcement ............................................................................................................. 20 
WV Department of Environmental Protection ................................................................................................................. 20 
WV Department of Health & Human Resources .............................................................................................................. 20 
WV Division of Rehabilitation Services ............................................................................................................................. 20 
WV State Fire Marshall's Hotline ...................................................................................................................................... 20 
WV State Tax Department ................................................................................................................................................ 20 

Housing 
Alicia Arms Apartments ...................................................................................................................................................... 4 
Change. Inc .......................................................................................................................................................................... 6 
Freedom Place I & II ............................................................................................................................................................ 9 



Category Index 

Page | 26  
 

Greater Wheeling Coalition for the Homeless .................................................................................................................. 10 
Helping Heroes .................................................................................................................................................................... 2 
HUD-Housing Authority of the City of Weirton ................................................................................................................ 11 
Overbrook Towers ............................................................................................................................................................ 15 
Oxford House .................................................................................................................................................................... 15 
Rockdale Village ................................................................................................................................................................ 16 
Shiloh Apartments ............................................................................................................................................................ 16 
The Lighthouse Domestic Violence Center ......................................................................................................................... 3 

Information & Referral Services 
A.L.I.V.E. Inc ......................................................................................................................................................................... 2 
Advocates for Substance Abuse Prevention ....................................................................................................................... 4 
AIDS Task Force of the Upper Ohio Valley .......................................................................................................................... 4 
American Cancer Society WV .............................................................................................................................................. 4 
American Lung Association of West Virginia ...................................................................................................................... 5 
American Red Cross Ohio Valley ......................................................................................................................................... 5 
Autism Society..................................................................................................................................................................... 5 
Brooke County Public Libraries ........................................................................................................................................... 5 
Brooke County Victim Assistance Program ......................................................................................................................... 6 
Brooke County-WVU Extension Office .............................................................................................................................. 20 
Brooke Hancock Family Resource Network ........................................................................................................................ 6 
Change. Inc .......................................................................................................................................................................... 6 
Child Care Resource Center of WV ..................................................................................................................................... 7 
Comfort House .................................................................................................................................................................... 7 
Family Connections ............................................................................................................................................................. 8 
Family Medical Care Center ................................................................................................................................................ 9 
Goodwill Employment & Training Center ........................................................................................................................... 9 
Goodwill Industries ............................................................................................................................................................. 9 
Greater Wheeling Coalition for the Homeless .................................................................................................................. 10 
Hancock County Health Department ................................................................................................................................ 11 
Hancock County Public Libraries ....................................................................................................................................... 10 
Healthways Inc. ................................................................................................................................................................... 2 
Help 4 WV ......................................................................................................................................................................... 11 
Helping Heroes .................................................................................................................................................................... 2 
NAMI National Alliance of Mental Illness ......................................................................................................................... 13 
Never Alone WV ................................................................................................................................................................ 14 
Northern Panhandle Parents as Teachers ........................................................................................................................ 14 
Top of West Virginia Visitor Bureau .................................................................................................................................. 17 
Work Force WV ................................................................................................................................................................. 19 
WV Birth to Three ............................................................................................................................................................. 19 
WV Children's Health Insurance Program (CHIP) .............................................................................................................. 19 
WV Cooperative Extension Services ................................................................................................................................. 19 
WV Department of Health & Human Resources .............................................................................................................. 20 
WV Division of Corrections Victim Services Program ....................................................................................................... 20 
WV Division of Rehabilitation Services ............................................................................................................................. 20 
WV Job Service .................................................................................................................................................................. 20 
WV211 ............................................................................................................................................................................... 21 
Youth Services System, Inc. ................................................................................................................................................. 3 

Legal Services 
Brooke County Courts ......................................................................................................................................................... 5 
Consumer Protection Hotline ............................................................................................................................................. 7 



Category Index 

Page | 27  
 

Hancock County Courts ..................................................................................................................................................... 10 
Internal Revenue Service .................................................................................................................................................. 11 
Legal Aid of WV ................................................................................................................................................................. 12 
Office for Civil Rights ......................................................................................................................................................... 14 
U.S. Equal Employment Opportunity Commission ........................................................................................................... 17 

Medical Services 
AIDS Task Force of the Upper Ohio Valley .......................................................................................................................... 4 
Aim Women's Center .......................................................................................................................................................... 4 
Alzheimer's Association-WV Chapter ................................................................................................................................. 4 
American Cancer Society WV .............................................................................................................................................. 4 
Brightwood Center .............................................................................................................................................................. 5 
Change. Inc .......................................................................................................................................................................... 6 
Charity Hospice ................................................................................................................................................................... 6 
Chestnut Ridge Hospital ...................................................................................................................................................... 7 
East Liverpool Hospital ........................................................................................................................................................ 8 
Faith in Action Caregivers Inc. ............................................................................................................................................. 8 
Family Recovery Center ...................................................................................................................................................... 9 
Health Care Solutions ........................................................................................................................................................ 10 
Health Department ........................................................................................................................................................... 11 
Healthways Inc. ................................................................................................................................................................... 2 
Helping Heroes .................................................................................................................................................................... 2 
Highland Health Center ..................................................................................................................................................... 11 
Hillcrest Outpatient ........................................................................................................................................................... 11 
Lifeline Hospital ................................................................................................................................................................. 12 
Med Express ...................................................................................................................................................................... 12 
National Down Syndrome Society .................................................................................................................................... 13 
Northwood Health Systems .............................................................................................................................................. 14 
Samaritan House ............................................................................................................................................................... 16 
Serra Village ...................................................................................................................................................................... 16 
Shriners Hospital Referral Hotline .................................................................................................................................... 16 
Speech Language Hearing Association .............................................................................................................................. 16 
The Orchards ..................................................................................................................................................................... 17 
The Pain Center ................................................................................................................................................................. 17 
Trinity Eastern Behavior Medicine .................................................................................................................................... 17 
Trinity Medical Center ...................................................................................................................................................... 17 
Valley Haven Geriatric ....................................................................................................................................................... 18 
Weirton Area Ambulance ............................................................................................................................................. 3, 18 
Weirton Medical Center ................................................................................................................................................... 18 
Woodland Hills Assisted Living .......................................................................................................................................... 19 
WV Children's Health Insurance Program (CHIP) .............................................................................................................. 20 
Wyngate Senior Assisted Living ........................................................................................................................................ 21 

Mental Health Services 
Change. Inc .......................................................................................................................................................................... 6 
Children's Home of Wheeling/ Orchard Park...................................................................................................................... 7 
Family Connections ............................................................................................................................................................. 8 
Family Service Association .................................................................................................................................................. 9 
Fox Run ................................................................................................................................................................................ 9 
Helping Heroes .................................................................................................................................................................... 2 
Jefferson Behavioral Health Services ................................................................................................................................ 11 
Mental Health of America ................................................................................................................................................. 12 



Category Index 

Page | 28  
 

Military Discharge Counseling .......................................................................................................................................... 13 
Miracles Blossom .............................................................................................................................................................. 13 
NAMI National Alliance of Mental Illness ......................................................................................................................... 13 
National Institute of Mental Health .................................................................................................................................. 14 
Northwood Health Systems .............................................................................................................................................. 14 
Northwood Health Systems Crisis Center ........................................................................................................................... 2 
WV Youth Advocate Program ........................................................................................................................................... 21 
Youth Services System, Inc. ................................................................................................................................................. 3 

Recreation 
4-H Youth Development ..................................................................................................................................................... 4 
Brooke Hills Park ................................................................................................................................................................. 6 
Krazy Bout Sportz .............................................................................................................................................................. 12 
Oglebay Park ..................................................................................................................................................................... 15 
Thomas E. Millsop Community Center ............................................................................................................................. 17 
Tomlinson Run State Park ................................................................................................................................................. 17 
Weirton Historical Museum & Cultural Center ................................................................................................................. 18 

Senior Services 
AARP West Virginia State Office ......................................................................................................................................... 4 
Alicia Arms Apartments ...................................................................................................................................................... 4 
Alzheimer's Association-WV Chapter ................................................................................................................................. 4 
Ann's Country Retreat ......................................................................................................................................................... 5 
Brightwood Center .............................................................................................................................................................. 5 
Brooke County Senior Center ............................................................................................................................................. 6 
Chestnut Manor Inc. ........................................................................................................................................................... 6 
Dalessio Manor ................................................................................................................................................................... 8 
Faith in Action Caregivers Inc. ............................................................................................................................................. 8 
Freedom Place I & II ............................................................................................................................................................ 9 
Hancock County Senior Center ......................................................................................................................................... 10 
Hancock House .................................................................................................................................................................. 10 
Mary Ann Manor ............................................................................................................................................................... 12 
Overbrook Towers ............................................................................................................................................................ 15 
Prime Time Office on Aging .............................................................................................................................................. 15 
RSVP (Retired Senior Volunteer Program) ........................................................................................................................ 16 
Serra Village ...................................................................................................................................................................... 16 
Shiloh Apartments ............................................................................................................................................................ 16 
The Orchards ..................................................................................................................................................................... 17 
Unity Apartments .............................................................................................................................................................. 17 
Valley Haven Geriatric ....................................................................................................................................................... 18 
Valley Hospice, Inc ............................................................................................................................................................ 18 
Woodland Hills Assisted Living .......................................................................................................................................... 19 
WV Prevention Resource Center ...................................................................................................................................... 20 
Wyngate Senior Assisted Living ........................................................................................................................................ 21 

Transportation 
Change. Inc .......................................................................................................................................................................... 6 
City of Weirton Municipal Plaza .......................................................................................................................................... 7 
Weir-Cove Taxi Company .................................................................................................................................................. 18 
Weirton Transit Corporation ............................................................................................................................................. 19 



Category Index 

Page | 29  
 

Transportation Services 
Helping Heroes .................................................................................................................................................................... 2 

Utilities 
Brooke County Public Service Department ......................................................................................................................... 5 
Chester City Municipal Water ............................................................................................................................................. 7 
City of Weirton Municipal Plaza .......................................................................................................................................... 7 
Follansbee City Building ...................................................................................................................................................... 9 
Mon Power ........................................................................................................................................................................ 13 
Mountaineer Gas .............................................................................................................................................................. 13 
New Cumberland Water Department ............................................................................................................................... 14 
Tomlinson Water Department .......................................................................................................................................... 17 
Washington Pike Public Service ........................................................................................................................................ 18 
Weirton Water Department ............................................................................................................................................. 19 

Utilities Assistance 
Catholic Charities ................................................................................................................................................................ 6 
Change. Inc. ......................................................................................................................................................................... 6 
Community Bread Basket.................................................................................................................................................... 7 
Family Services of the Upper Ohio Valley ........................................................................................................................... 9 
Greater Wheeling Coalition for the Homeless .................................................................................................................. 10 
Helping Heroes .................................................................................................................................................................... 2 
Salvation Army .................................................................................................................................................................. 16 
WV Department of Health & Human Resources .............................................................................................................. 20 

Veterans Services 
Blinded Veterans Association ............................................................................................................................................. 5 
Change. Inc .......................................................................................................................................................................... 6 
Department of Veteran's Affairs ......................................................................................................................................... 8 
Disabled American Veterans ............................................................................................................................................... 8 
Helping Heroes .............................................................................................................................................................. 2, 11 
Military and Veterans Services ......................................................................................................................................... 13 
Military Discharge Counseling .......................................................................................................................................... 13 
Operation Homefront ....................................................................................................................................................... 15 
Paralyzed Veterans of America ......................................................................................................................................... 15 
Pittsburgh Vet Center ....................................................................................................................................................... 15 
VA Center for PTSD Crisis Line .......................................................................................................................................... 18 
VA Claims Office of Pittsburgh .......................................................................................................................................... 18 
VA Pittsburgh Healthcare System ..................................................................................................................................... 18 
Wheeling Vet Center ......................................................................................................................................................... 19 
WV Veterans Home ........................................................................................................................................................... 21 

 



 

 

Notes 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This Directory is for informational purposes only.  Information provided is believed to be accurate at the time 

of printing.  Entries in this directory are not endorsed by the organization.  Any exclusions are purely 

accidental and do not reflect disapproval.  If you have any corrections or additions, please notify us at (304) 

748-7850.  Thank you. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

“This Community Resource Manual was developed in part under a Grant Number 1H79SP016623-06 from the 

Office of National Drug Control Policy and Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration, U.S. 

Department of Health and Human Services. The views, policies, and opinions expressed are those of the 

authors and do not necessarily reflect those of ONDCP, SAMHSA or HHS.” 

 

 

Printed: Dec. 18, 19 


